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Form 605

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme EV RESOURCES LIMITED

ACN/ARSN 009 144 503

1. Details of substantial holder (1)
Name VALENS INTERNATIONAL PTY LIMITED

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) --- N/A ---

The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on 29/10/2024
The previous notice was given to the company on 30/12/2020

The previous notice was dated 29/12/2020

2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or

an associate (3) in voting

securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or

scheme are as follows:

Date of Person whose Nature of change (4) Consideration given in | Class (6) and Person's votes

change relevant interest relation to change (5) | number of affected
changed securities affected

SEE

ATTACHED

3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the

substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) | Nature of association

--- N/A --- --- W/A ---

4, Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name Address

Valens International Pty
Limited

level 54, hopewell centre, 183 queens road east, hong kong

I
Signature

print name NAVINDERJEET SINGH capacity DIRECTOR

sign here

date 29/10/2024




EV Resources Limited - Form 605
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Attachment

2. Change in Relevant Interest

Date of Change

4-Jan-21
14-Jan-21
29-Jan-21
20-May-21
31-May-21
12-Aug-21
26-Aug-21
13-Dec-21
14-Dec-21
14-Jan-22
30-Mar-22
8-Apr-22
13-May-22
24-Jun-22
24-Aug-23
8-Dec-23
14-Feb-24
6-Mar-24
3-Apr-24
30-Jul-24
29-Oct-24

Person whose relevant
interest changed

Valens International Pty Ltd
Valens International Pty Ltd
Placement

Valens International Pty Ltd
Valens International Pty Ltd
Valens International Pty Ltd
Placement

Valens International Pty Ltd
Valens International Pty Ltd
Placement

Valens International Pty Ltd
Valens International Pty Ltd
Valens International Pty Ltd
Valens International Pty Ltd
Valens International Pty Ltd
Placement

Valens International Pty Ltd
Placement

Valens International Pty Ltd
Placement

Valens International Pty Ltd

Nature of
Change

acquisition
acquisition
dilution
acquisition
acquisition
acquisition
dilution
acquisition
acquisition
dilution
acquisition
acquisition
acquisition
acquisition
acquisition
dilution
acquisition
dilution
acquisition
dilution
disposal

Consideration
givenin
relation to
change

20,543.00
12,056.00

v n

151,226.50
68,631.28
118,800.00

wv n n

23,085.00
34,510.00

v n

$ 68,500.00
$ 12,400.00
$ 18,500.00
$ 12,450.00
$ 106,902.00

$ 100,000.00
$ 26,000.00

$ 135,000.00

Class and number
of securities
affected

800,000
428,294

5,042,293
2,429,413
3,600,000

405,000
595,000

1,300,000
200,000
500,000
500,000

6,500,000

10,000,000

3,000,000

(27,000,000)

Person'svotes Cumulative

affected total
0.1% 6.6%
0.1% 6.7%
-0.6% 6.1%
0.7% 6.8%
0.3% 7.1%
0.4% 7.5%
-0.5% 7.0%
0.0% 7.1%
0.1% 7.1%
-1.2% 6.0%
0.1% 6.1%
0.0% 6.1%
0.1% 6.2%
0.1% 6.2%
0.7% 6.9%
-0.4% 6.5%
0.9% 7.4%
-0.9% 6.5%
0.2% 6.7%
-1.2% 5.5%
-1.9% 3.6%



