Form 605

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	EV RESOURCES LIMITED			
ACN/ARSN	009 144 503			
1. Details of substantial holder (1)				

Name	VALENS INTERNATIONAL PTY LIMITED
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	N/A

The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on 29/10/2024The previous notice was given to the company on 30/12/2020 The previous notice was dated 29/12/2020

2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (4)	Consideration given in relation to change (5)	Class (6) and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
SEE ATTACHED					

3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	N/A

4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Valens International Pty Limited	level 54, hopewell centre, 183 queens road east, hong kong

Signature

print name	NAVINDERJEET SINGH	capacity	DIRECTOR
sign here	Vince	date	29/10/2024

EV Resources Limited - Form 605

ACN: 009 144 503

Attachment

2. Change in Relevant Interest

Date of Change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of Change	onsideration given in relation to change	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected	Cumulative total
4-Jan-21	Valens International Pty Ltd	acquisition	\$ 20,543.00	800,000	0.1%	6.6%
14-Jan-21	Valens International Pty Ltd	acquisition	\$ 12,056.00	428,294	0.1%	6.7%
29-Jan-21	Placement	dilution			-0.6%	6.1%
20-May-21	Valens International Pty Ltd	acquisition	\$ 151,226.50	5,042,293	0.7%	6.8%
31-May-21	Valens International Pty Ltd	acquisition	\$ 68,631.28	2,429,413	0.3%	7.1%
12-Aug-21	Valens International Pty Ltd	acquisition	\$ 118,800.00	3,600,000	0.4%	7.5%
26-Aug-21	Placement	dilution			-0.5%	7.0%
13-Dec-21	Valens International Pty Ltd	acquisition	\$ 23,085.00	405,000	0.0%	7.1%
14-Dec-21	Valens International Pty Ltd	acquisition	\$ 34,510.00	595,000	0.1%	7.1%
14-Jan-22	Placement	dilution			-1.2%	6.0%
30-Mar-22	Valens International Pty Ltd	acquisition	\$ 68,500.00	1,300,000	0.1%	6.1%
8-Apr-22	Valens International Pty Ltd	acquisition	\$ 12,400.00	200,000	0.0%	6.1%
13-May-22	Valens International Pty Ltd	acquisition	\$ 18,500.00	500,000	0.1%	6.2%
24-Jun-22	Valens International Pty Ltd	acquisition	\$ 12,450.00	500,000	0.1%	6.2%
24-Aug-23	Valens International Pty Ltd	acquisition	\$ 106,902.00	6,500,000	0.7%	6.9%
8-Dec-23	Placement	dilution			-0.4%	6.5%
14-Feb-24	Valens International Pty Ltd	acquisition	\$ 100,000.00	10,000,000	0.9%	7.4%
6-Mar-24	Placement	dilution			-0.9%	6.5%
3-Apr-24	Valens International Pty Ltd	acquisition	\$ 26,000.00	3,000,000	0.2%	6.7%
30-Jul-24	Placement	dilution			-1.2%	5.5%
29-Oct-24	Valens International Pty Ltd	disposal	\$ 135,000.00	(27,000,000)	-1.9%	3.6%